PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8100672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY DIETRICH	06/06/2023
MADISON KYLIE GURROLA	06/29/2023
AMANDA JACKLYN GRACE SINROD	06/23/2023
EDWIN YPARRAGUIRRE PALANG	06/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAREBIRD, INC.
Street Address:	77 VAN NESS AVE, SUITE 101-1080
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18299323
Application Number:	63181915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192033186

Email: kristen@acuitylg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. WHITTAKER

Address Line 1: 991 LOMAS SANTA FE DRIVE, SUITE C229

Address Line 2: ACUITY LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RARE-003-TR1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTEN LEMME

SIGNATURE: /Kristen Lemme/

DATE SIGNED: 08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 064515 FRAME: 0329

508053518

source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page1.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page2.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page3.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page4.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page5.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page6.tif	
source=RARE-003-TR1 - Assignments#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1 PAGE 1 of 7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we:

- 1. Jeffrey DIETRICH
- 2. Maddison Kylie GURROLA
- Amanda Jacklyn Grace SINROD
- 4. Edwin Yparraguirre PALANG

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements in the present invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION", which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2023, and assigned Application Serial No. 18/299,323, which is a continuation of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/026849, filed April 28, 2022, which claims the right of priority of United States Provisional Application No. 63/181,915, filed on April 29, 2021; and

WHEREAS, RAREBIRD, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is 77 Van Ness Ave., Suite 101-1080, San Francisco, California 94102, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1

PAGE 2 of 7

which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Acuity Law Group, PC the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Five (5) signature pages follow.

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1

PAGE 3 of 7

, 2023.
2.0
Lega., Dietricu
Jewicy Die i Rich
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF San Francisco
on 06/06/2023 before me, Cesar R. de Oliveira Melo
(insert name and title of the officer)
Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Allen Dietrich.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2421675

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ______ day

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1 PAGE 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHER	$\mathbb{E}\mathbf{OF}$, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this uny
of June	, 2023.	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Shell-In/
		Maddison Kylie GURROLA
A Natura Wakiis or other offices		certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to wh	ich this certificate	e is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		•
COUNTY OF SAN ILAN	a desce	
On <u>6/29/2023</u>	before me,	72 Davis
		(insert name and thie or the ottoer)
er nationalisme	:03 <i>124</i> 202	We will be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are
The state of the second st	X	
I was to she within including	ent and acknowic	ISCINED TO THE THE RESIDENCE EXPENSES OF SHIPE IN
his/her/their authorized capacity	(ies), and that by (alf of which the)	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF P	ERJURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct		
WITNESS my hand and official	sea)	
	\times	(Seal)
ignature	,	. Company of the comp

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TRI PAGE 5 of 7

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignme	ent this <u>23</u>	day
or <u>JUNE</u>	, 2023. .* \\.`.	<u>Julius</u> Amanda Jacki	esty Vell. Iyn Grace SIN	Finiti <u>A</u> ROD
A Notary Public or other off who signed the document to validity of that document.				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		}		
COUNTY OF San V	Nate 0)		
COUNTY OF SWAY On GUAL 75, 2003	before me, ∫	Mayra Fage (msert name a	All title of the	Public Officer)
Notary Public, personally ap who proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within inst bis/her/their authorized capa person(s/), or the entity upon	opeared A Man & sis of satisfactory ever the rument and acknowledges, and that by	idence to be the pe ledged to me that by his/her/their signa	Type Sin rson(s) whose e/shg/they exe ature(s/on the	rod name(stistare cuted the same in instrument the
I certify under PENALTY C paragraph is true and correct		the laws of the Sta	te of Californi	a that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal.			
Signature <u>Meys Fo</u>	<u>y</u>	(Seal)		
	Vass variables	,	Serie W	IYRA FOYE I

\$198 C 21.28

¥1900 - 110 × 400

PATENT REEL: 064515 FRAME: 0335

SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2023

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1 PAGE 6 of 7

of JUNE	WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 22 day, 2023.	
	//	
	-> Option	
	Edwin/ Sparraguirre PALANG	
aladi, a. 😅 aladi ara 💎 "igarah kalabarah ", (kinj), aladi ka karah kalibarah kalabarah kalabarah	er officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the ir nt to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accu nt.	
STATE OF CALIFOR	•	
COUNTY OF <u>Sw</u>	<u>, mateo</u>)	
01 June 23,8	mateo) 33 before me, Mayon Faze, Watan Au (insert name and title of the officer)	olic_
Notary Public, persona who proved to me on to subscribed to the within his/het/their authorized	lly appeared <u>Fewn Yparringury</u> Palence name(s) whose name(s) in the person(s) whose name(s) in instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	(is)are same in ent the
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and c	TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the orrect.	: foregoin
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.	
Signature May	Foyl (Seal)	
[*****************************		
7	Commission No. 2310279 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	

Attorney Docket: RARE-003-TR1
PAGE 7 of 7

Signature: Printed Name: Jeffer, Diskery A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Francisco On July 5th of 2023 before me, Cesar R. de Oliveira Melo (insert name and title of the officer) Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Allen Dietrich who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature <u>(uar de Aliveira IIII6</u> (Seal)

Accepted for and on behalf of RAREBIRD, INC.

RECORDED: 08/07/2023